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Table 3B Perceptions of Threats to Security by Language

LANG
English French

Greatest threat to peace
USSR actions 5% 4%
arms race 22% 42%
US actions 10% 2%
other 62% 52%
Danger of nuclear war
much 53% 60%
not much 47% 40%
Danger of war compared

to 10 years ago
greater 45% 43%
same : 31% 30%
less 24% 26%
Nuclear war most likely

due to:
accident 59% 52%
deliberate 41% 48%
Most likely responsible

for nuclear war
USSR 10% 13%
us 9% 6%
both 35% 57%
other 45% 24%
US-USSR relations in

last 2-3 years have:
improved 37% 25%
stayed the same 48% 63%
deteriorated 14% 12%
War or peace likely with

USSR?
peace 49% 33%
war 36% 49%
undecided 15% 18%
USSR a military threat
agree 53% 75%
disagree 47% 25%




